File No.
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AFPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Gfficer Information (Please print cleariy)

Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor: Motorola Solutions, Inc. (Vendor No. 12872)

Please lisi the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor's chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ovwnership of 20 percent or more in the coniractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (3) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contracior. Use
additional pages as necessary.

(1) and (2) See Attachment;

(3) None;

(4) None identified with Amendment 7;

(3) Motorola Solutions Political Action Committee

Contractor address:
6450 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (Regional HQ); 1303 E. Algonquin Rd., Schaumburg, 1L 60196 (Corp. HQ)

Dale that contract was approved: Sept. 22, 1997 (original date); Amount of confract: $18,000,000. The purpose of

Seventh Amendment, Apzil 13, 2013 the Seventh Amendment is to increase the dollar

(By the SF Board of Supervisors) amount for additional purchases of equipment or
services that the City may malke from $10,000,000
to $18,000,000.

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: The original contract was for the City’s public safety radio
communications system. The original contract “Project Price” was $36,547,365. The contract allowed the City to make
additional purchases of equipment and services, subject to certain dollar limitations. There have been six prior amendments.
The purpose of the Seventh Amendment is to increase the dollar amount for additional purchases of equipment or services that
the City may make from $10,000,000 to $18,000,000. .

Cominents:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
Othe City elective officer(s) identified on this form

7 a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves: San Francisco Board of Supervisors
Print Name of Board

U the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Iadustrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Comumission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board (4139 554-51564

Address: E-mail:

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett P1., San Francisco, CA 94102 | Board.of. Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed



Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Senior Executive Team

Greg Brown

Michele Aguilar Carlin
Eduarde Conrado
Edward J. Fitzpatrick
Mark Moon

Lewis Steverson

Board of Directors

David W. Dorman
Gregory Q. Brown
John A. White

Judy C. Lewent
Kenneth C. Dablberg
Michael V. Hayden
Samuel C. Scott, 111
William J. Bratton
Bradley E. Singer

1303 B. Algonguin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Senior Vice President Human Resources

Senior Vice President Chief Marketing Officer

Executive Vice President Chief Financial Officer

Executive Vice President Sales and Field Operations 7
Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary to the Board



